	FORM \$70-1594 MD 9-13- RECORDATION FO	ORMICOVE	09-21-1999	OMMER(
	// IRADEIVIA	ARK ON		mark Off,
F	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	7	The second secon	<u> </u>
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Parada	Please record like	101149369	ી.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gunnebo Johnson Corpor: 09-13-1999	-	address of receiving party(ies)	
	Gunnebo Johnson Corpor: 09-13-1999 and U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #3	31	T Fastening, ILC	
	Gunnebo Fastening, LLC	Internal Add	dress:	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Addr	ess: One Gunnebo Drive	
	Corporation-State	City: Lond	oke Slate: Arkansas ZI	P:72086
	Other Limited Liability Company-Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes U No	☐ Individua	ul(s) citizenship	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	│ □ Associati	on Partnership	
	· · ·	U Limited P	'artnership	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporati	on-State mited Liability Company-De	alaware
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		niciled in the United States, a domestic represent	
	Execution Date:	is attached: (Designations must be	Q Yes Q No a separate document from assignment)	- South British
_		Additional name(s) &	eddress(es) attached? Q Yes Q No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		·	-
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradema	rk Registration No.(s)	
		See Attac	hed List	
	;			
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🛛 Yes 🔾 No		
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		r of applications and involved:	46
	Name: Robert S. Stoll, Esq.			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 1,165.00	
	monal Accioss.	Enclosed	3	. •
		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	,
	Clio Project Class P. 171			
	Street Address: 6110 Empire State Building	8. Deposit accou	int number charged to:	ed to be
	City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10118		19-45-14	
0	9/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000399 2216296	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
0	1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE 2 C:482 1125.00 OP	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inlema- the original document.	tion is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a tru	e copy of .
	Robert S. Stoll	a	Septi	0.1999
	Name of Person Signing	ignature	IRAIIFIMARE	0,1999_
	Total number of pages including co	TO STOOL BURGHUNGIE	PONTANTO CONTINE. ACAA	

SCHEDULE A

TO

ASSIGNMENT FROM GUNNEBO JOHNSON CORPORATION

TO GUNNEBO FASTENING, L.L.C.

		REGISTRATION		
	TRADEMARK	NO.	STATUS	DATE
1.	GUNNEBO FASTENING	2,216,296	Application	January 5, 1999
2.	DIAMOND	37,630	Expired	November 3, 1992
3.	WING DING and DESIGN	63,676	Expired	September 22, 1997
4.	DIAMOND	95,999	Expired	November 30, 1995
5.	Miscellanous Design of a Diamond	113,566	Expired	October 24, 1996
6.	DI-EN-KEY	119,884	Renewed	December 18, 1977
7.	Diamond with N inside	124,693	Renewed	March 11, 1979
8.	KORKER	205,854	Renewed	November 17, 1985
9.	DI FORGE (with a Diamond)	251,532	Expired	November 3, 1992
10.	DIAMOND	264,203	Expired	November 3, 1992
11.	Miscellaneous Design of a Diamond	264,204	Renewed	November 19, 1989
12.	"FORWAY" (Stylized)	378,835	Renewed	June 18, 1980
13.	USE	517,868	Expired	November 3, 1992
14.	LEDLOK	518,504	Expired	November 3, 1992
15.	CLOSED BACK	518,505	Expired	November 3, 1992
16.	DIAMIDE	519,202	Expired	November 3, 1992

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0612

		REGISTRATION		
	TRADEMARK	NO.	STATUS	DATE
17.	LOKTITE	524,184	Expired	November 3, 1992
18.	Miscellaneous Design	527,360	Renewed	July 4, 1990
19.	CARBI-TWIST	537,729	Expired	November 3, 1992
20.	KEYSTONE	593,529	Renewed	August 10, 1994
21.	MULTI-SIZE	598,083	Expired	August 21, 1995
22.	DIAMOND (Block form)	622,007	Expired	December 2, 1996
23.	Miscellaneous Diamond Design	622,008	Expired	December 2, 1996
24.	4D & DESIGN	688,996	Renewed	December 1, 1979
25.	RED SEAL (Stylize)	689,354	Renewed	December 8, 1979
26.	Miscellaneous Design of a Seal	690,419	Renewed	December 29, 1979
27.	DRILFAST	696,582	Renewed (Supplemental register)	April 19, 1980
28.	TAP-IT	731,040	Renewed	May 8, 1982
29.	Design of Diamond	746,111	Expired	February 9, 1988
30.	DIAMOND	746,112	Expired	February 9, 1988
31.	BLUE-CUT	751,138	Expired	November 17, 1987
32.	D	751,140	Expired	November 17, 1987
33.	SUP-R- SLEEVE	1,053,207	Cancelled	April 19, 1983
34.	TAPER-BOLT	1,201,761	Registered	July 20, 1982
35.	VERSA- TOGGLE	1,216,253	Registered (Supplemental Register)	November 9, 1982

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0613

7	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS	DATE
36.	GO	1,318,899	Cancelled	June 13, 1991
37.	GUNFIX	1,340,094	Registered Section 8 accepted	June 11, 1985 September 27, 1991
38.	SUP-R-SET	1,342,028	Registered	June 18, 1985
39.	SUP-R-RESIN	1,393,262	Cancelled	November 16, 1992
40.	ZAP-IT	1,456,120	Registered	September 8, 1987
41.	LIQUID ROC	1,494,725	Registered	July 5, 1988
42.	VERSA- TOGGLE	1,520,953	Registered	January 17, 1989
43.	PRO-BUILD and Design	1,746,761	Registered	January 19, 1993
44.	SUP-R-SPLIT	1,798,476	Registered	October 12, 1993
45.	A SOLID CONNECTION	2,116,095	Registered	November 25, 1997

46. GFC

2,227,862

Registered

March 2, 1999

...tpd\misc\gunnebo.sca

Canada:

Liquid Roc Canadian REgistration No. TMA 489,984 February 16, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM GUNNEBO JOHNSON CORPORATION AND GUNNEBO FASTENING, L.L.C. TO MKT FASTENING, L.L.C.

WHEREAS, GUNNEBO JOHNSON CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having an address at 1240 North Harvard, Tulsa, OK 74115 and GUNNEBO FASTENING, L.L.C., having a place of business at One Gunnebo Drive, Lonoke, AR 72086 are desirous of transferring all right, title and interest in the trademarks and the United States Trademark Registrations and Canadian Application therefor as set forth in the attached Schedule A to MKT FASTENING, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at One Gunnebo Drive, Lonoke, AR 72086.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GUNNEBO JOHNSON CORPORATION and GUNNEBO FASTENING, L.L.C. do hereby assign, sell and convey all right, title and interest in the trademarks and the registrations and the applications therefor, as shown in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including the right to sue for past infringement if any there may be to MKT FASTENING, L.L.C.

	CORPORATION (By: (Diller) Manhagan
	Name: William Shenloogian
	Title: President
	Date: July 30, 1999
State of New York)	
) SS.	
County of New York)	
Subscribed and sworn to be by William Sherlackin	fore me this <u>30th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1999 to me known to be the <u>July</u>
of Gunnebo Johnson Corporation.	Quae & Will
My Commission expires:	Notary Public
03-24-2001	Notary Public Oklahoma OFFICIAL SEAL JUNE E. WILP Tulsa County
	-1- Commission Expires 03-24-2001

GUNNEBO JOHNSON

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0615

		GUNNEBO FAS By: Name: CHRIST Title: SECKET Date: 08/06	TENING, L.L.C. LAWGE TARY 99	
State of New York)			
County of New York) ss.			
Subscribed and by Christoph of Gunnebo Fastening	<i>'</i>	me this 6th ne known to be the	day of August	≠ , 1999
My Commission evnir	ec.	<u>Anne</u> Notary Pu	tte Saffame	2

My Commission expires:

ANNETTE SALZHAUER
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 43-4637457
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires

Lene 30, 2000

SCHEDULE A

TO
ASSIGNMENT FROM GUNNEBO JOHNSON CORPORATION

TO GUNNEBO FASTENING, L.L.C.

,	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS	DATE
1.	GUNNEBO FASTENING	2,216,296	Application	January 5, 1999
2.	DIAMOND	37,630	Expired	November 3, 1992
3.	WING DING and DESIGN	63,676	Expired	September 22, 1997
4.	DIAMOND	95,999	Expired	November 30, 1995
5.	Miscellanous Design of a Diamond	113,566	Expired	October 24, 1996
6.	DI-EN-KEY	119,884	Renewed	December 18, 1977
7.	Diamond with N inside	124,693	Renewed	March 11, 1979
8.	KORKER	205,854	Renewed	November 17, 1985
9.	DI FORGE (with a Diamond)	251,532	Expired	November 3, 1992
10.	DIAMOND	264,203	Expired	November 3, 1992
11.	Miscellaneous Design of a Diamond	264,204	Renewed	November 19, 1989
12.	"FORWAY" (Stylized)	378,835	Renewed	June 18, 1980
13.	USE	517,868	Expired	November 3, 1992
14.	LEDLOK	518,504	Expired	November 3, 1992
15.	CLOSED BACK	518,505	Expired	November 3, 1992
16.	DIAMIDE	519,202	Expired	November 3, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0617

هجمم		REGISTRATION		
	TRADEMARK	NO.	STATUS	DATE
17.	LOKTITE	524,184	Expired	November 3, 1992
18.	Miscellaneous Design	527,360	Renewed	July 4, 1990
19.	CARBI-TWIST	537,729	Expired	November 3, 1992
20.	KEYSTONE	593,529	Renewed	August 10, 1994
21.	MULTI-SIZE	598,083	Expired	August 21, 1995
22.	DIAMOND (Block form)	622,007	Expired	December 2, 1996
23.	Miscellaneous Diamond Design	622,008	Expired	December 2, 1996
24.	4D & DESIGN	688,996	Renewed	December 1, 1979
25.	RED SEAL (Stylize)	689,354	Renewed	December 8, 1979
26.	Miscellaneous Design of a Seal	690,419	Renewed	December 29, 1979
27.	DRILFAST	696,582	Renewed (Supplemental register)	April 19, 1980
28.	TAP-IT	731,040	Renewed	May 8, 1982
29.	Design of Diamond	746,111	Expired	February 9, 1988
30.	DIAMOND	746,112	Expired	February 9, 1988
31.	BLUE-CUT	751,138	Expired	November 17, 1987
32.	D	751,140	Expired	November 17, 1987
33.	SUP-R- SLEEVE	1,053,207	Cancelled	April 19, 1983
34.	TAPER-BOLT	1,201,761	Registered	July 20, 1982
35.	VERSA- TOGGLE	1,216,253	Registered (Supplemental Register)	November 9, 1982

TRADEMARK		REGISTRATION NO.	STATUS	DATE
36.	GO	1,318,899	Cancelled	June 13, 1991
37.	GUNFIX	1,340,094	Registered Section 8 accepted	June 11, 1985 September 27, 1991
38.	SUP-R-SET	1,342,028	Registered	June 18, 1985
39.	SUP-R-RESIN	1,393,262	Cancelled	November 16, 1992
40.	ZAP-IT	1,456,120	Registered	September 8, 1987
41.	LIQUID ROC	1,494,725	Registered	July 5, 1988
42.	VERSA- TOGGLE	1,520,953	Registered	January 17, 1989
43.	PRO-BUILD and Design	1,746,761	Registered	January 19, 1993
44.	SUP-R-SPLIT	1,798,476	Registered	October 12, 1993
45.	A SOLID CONNECTION	2,116,095	Registered	November 25, 1997

46. GFC

2,227,862

Registered

March 2, 1999

...kpd\misc\gunneba.ses

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

Canada:

Liquid Roc Canadian REgistration No. TMA 489,984 February 16, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 001958 FRAME: 0619